
No. 6830. Wednesday, January 20, 1932. 

POST OFFICE DAILY LIST~ 
Jlnhlisbtb b11 ).utborilt! of '1·"1· fostmasttr Ohntral. 

FORTHCOMING DESPATCHES OF OVERSEAS MAILS. 
Notices appearing for the first time or in an amended form are marked+ 

AIR MAILS. 
England-British East Africa Air Mail-Extension to South Africa. 

The direct air mail service from this country to British East Africa has now been extended to Capetown and 
is available for all classes of postal packets for Northern and Southern Rhodesia and South Africa in addition to those 
countries previously served. Letters may be registered but ot insured. Parcels may not be insured. 

The combined postage and air fees for correspondence other than parcels are as follows :---. 
First Each additional 

half ounce half ounce 
Northern and Southern Rhodesia 9d. Sd. 
South and South West Africa ls. Od. ls. Od. 

Parcels may also be sent to the Sudan and countries beyond at the following rates:­
per lb. up to 

Sudan 
Kenya 
Uganda 
Tanganyika 
Zanzibar 

... ... } 
Northern and Southern Rhodesia ... L 
South Africa .. . f 

maximum of 11 lb. 
4s. 6d . 

6s. Od . 

7s. Od. 

South West Africa . .. 8s. Od. 
The latest time for posting letters in the air mail hox at the G.P.O. King Edward Street, E.C.l is 11 a.m. 

on Wednesdays and correepondingly earlier elsewhere. The latest time for posting parcels at the G.P.O. King 
Edward Street, E.C.l is 9 p .m. on T uesdays. 

The 111ails will be due to reach Nairobi on Wednesday, Dodoma on Thursday, Broken Hill and Salisbury ~·on 
Friday, Bulawayo and Johannesburg on Saturday of the following week and Kimberley and Capetown on the Sunday. 

The first flight in the homeward direction will leave Capetown on Wednesday the 27th of January, and the mails 
will be due to reach London on Sunday the 7th of February. 

Air Letter Mails are despatched daily to most European Countries and at varying intervals to 
Africa (Algeria, Morocco, Brazil Colombia Iraq Palestine~ · U.S.A. 

Tunis and Tangier). British East Afriua Co:.ia Mauritius 
Africa, West Canada Dutch East Indies Mexico 
Argentine Republic Central America Egypt New Zealand 
Australia Chile Guianas North East 
Bolivia China India Belgian Congo 

Air Parcel Mails are despatched to 

Paraguay 
Persia 
Peru: 
South Africa 
Sudan 

Austria 
Belgium 

Colombia Denmark Germany Hungary Italy 
Czechoslovakia France (Paris only) Holland India Sweden 

For details, see Air Mail Leaflet obtainable at any Post Office. 

GENERAL INFORMATION. 
Parcel Post to Turkey. 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
West Indies 
Zanzibar 

Switzerland 

The Turkish Post Office announces that restrictions have been provisionally imposed upon the importation of many 
kinds of articles into Turkey by parcel post and that inadmissible parcels will be returned to origin. 

A monthly quota system is in force. 

Parcel Post to China. 
Revised postage rates on parcels for China (Chinese Po11t Offices except Yunnan) are now in force. 
The rates are:- Via Suez. Via Canada or U.S.A. 

For a parcel not exceeding 3 lb. in weight 2s. 9d. 5s. Od. 
,, ,, above 3 lb. but not over 7 lb. in weight 3s. 9d. Ss. 3d. 
,, ,, ,, 7 lb. ,, ,, 11 lb. ,, 4s. 9d. 1 ls. 9d. 
,, ,, ,, 11 lb. ,, ,, 22 lb. ,, 8s. 3d. 20s. 6d. 

Parcel Pos i to Egypt. 
Parcels exceeding 11 lb. and not exceeding 22 lb. in weight can 

to Egypt (not including the Sudan) at offices authorised to accept heavy! parcels. 
coin or jewellery. 

The postage r1J,tes are:- Direct sea route 
Via France ... 

now be accepted for transmission 
Such parcels may not contain bullion, 

7e. 3d. 
Se. 9d. 

Establishment of Money Order Service with the Hejaz. 
Ordinary (but not Telegraph) Money Orders may now be taken out;• for payment at the following places in the 

Hej az :-Jedda, Mecca, Medina and Yambo. 
The limit of amount for a single Money Order is £40. 

======================= 
Extension of Insured Letter Service to Zanzibar Protectorate. 

The insured letter service, designed for the transmis1.ion of valuable paper and documents, has been extended to 
Chake, Mhani, Weti and the town d Zanzibar. The maximum limit of insured value is £120. 

Parcel Post to Australia. 
Senders of parcels to Australia are now required to prepare, in addition to the usual adhesive Customs Declaration 

affixed to the parcel, a non-adhesive Customs Declaration on a special form i Esued for use on the Australian service 
ouly. (Despatch Notes will not be required.) 



LETTER MAILS. 

De1tinatfon. 
Route 

or 
Line of Steamers. 

( By Air Mail.. ...... . 
I RJJ1 . ....... ..... ... .. .. 

Argentine, Bolivia, Urug,uay and J fJB.M. (Siippy.) ...... . 
Paraguay. I Nelson .... ........ . .. 

I 11N elson (Suppy.) .. . 
l Italian Packet ... . 

Ascension and St. Helena ........... .... Union Castle ....... . 

Posi.ing at G.P.O., London. 
(For purticulare of registered and L&te 
Fee posting arrangements and t or boun 

~~:c:2~-~~n°~~6[h~tp,~~ WmLd:,n8~fd:$6 

Date. 
Time. 

Letters. I t Printed 
Papers, etc. 

6.45a.m. 
5.30p.m. 

6. Oa.m 

Port of 
Despatch. 

London 
Southampton 

Lisbon 
London 
Lisbon 
Genoa 

London 
London 

Name of 
Steamer. 

ALMANZORA I 
ALMANZORA } 

Highland Monarch 
Highland Monarch 

CONTE VERDE 

~~::~: 
ot next 

Homeward 
l4a1L 

Jan. 21 

Australia ....................... ................ { i~rl{J_i_l.~~~~.~~~~~~'. 
Orient ....... .... ...... . 

Bahamas and Bermuda ........ ........ .. .. ......... .. . .. ........ .. . 

J an. 23 
J an. 21 
Jan. 22 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 25 
Jan. 21 
Jan. 21 
Jan. 21 
Jan. 28 

Same 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 21 
Jan. 22 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 25 
Jan. 2fl 
Jau . 29 
Jan. 21 
Jan. 21 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 27 

5.aop.m. 
6. Oa.m. 
8. Op.m. 
2.30p.m. 
2.30p.m. 

States 
6.45a.m. 
5.30p.m. 

Marseilles 
Toulon 

Llanstephan Castle 
STRATHNAVER 
STRATHNAVER 

ORsovA } J a n. 25 

Jan. 21 

r 
By Air Mail.. ..... .. 

All t { 
R.!tI. ................ .. 

par s .. ...... .. ..... .. .. .. ~R.M. (Suppy.) .... . . 
B ·1 ~ ( Nelson ............... . 

razi ... I Rio & Santos .... ........... ~ ~JN elson (Suppy. ) .. .. 
I l Italian Packet ..... . 
1 • ) { 11Portuguese Packet 
l Allparts(ex.R1o&Bantos Lamport & Holt ... 

Canada { Air Mail (Internal) 
(Lett ers { Direct ............ .... . 

and All parts .......... .... ... .. .. Direct ............. .. .. 
Printed tvia New York .... .. 
Papers). 

6. Oa.m. 

5.30p.m. 

5.30 p.m. 

5.30p.m. 
§5.30p.m. 
§5.30p.m. 

London 
Southampton ALMANZORA f 

Lisbon ALMAN ZORA 
London Hi ; hland ll.l onarch 
Lisbon Highland Monarch 
Genoa CONTE VEUDE 
Lisbon i\.lw.i.J:auteAlexand·inoJ 

Liverpool D ELA:ri1BRE 
Glasgow DucHESS OF YoRK 
Glasgow DucRESS OF YoRKl 

Liverpool SCYTHIA 
Southampton AQUlTANIA 

Canada I 
(Magazine )- All parts ... .. .. ......... ..... { Direct . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . Jan. 21 5.30p.m. 

5.30p.m. 
Glasgow DUCHESS OF YORK r 

Post). J 
Direct . . .. . .. . ... ..... Jan. 22 Liverpool SCYTHIA 

1 
(All parts.... ....... Union Castle .... .. 
I Las Palmas ...... German Packet .. .. 

Canary Islands . .. ~ Teneriffe .. ........ Elder Dempster . .. 

l
All t { Nelson ....... .. ... . . . 

par s ........ · ~Nels on (Suppy .) ... 
Las Palmas....... viaMadrid&Cadiz 

Cape Verd Islands.. .................... ..... Blue Star ......... .. . 
Central America (British Honduras.} 

Guateuiala. Hondurall Republic, Nlca.ngull, 
Panama, &I Sf\lvador) Cuba and Mexico. . .... ... .................. . 

Ce Ion { P. & 0 . ........... .. .. 
y ......................... ...... ....... .... Orient . ................ . 

Chile ...... {ex.North ..... .. .............. viaAndes ........ .. .. . 
North ...................... .. .. ........................ . 

r { 'via Siberia .......... . I All parts......... .......... .... .... . *Holt ............. ...... . 
China ~ Hong Kong & S. China.... .. viaSuez& Bombay 

I Shanghai & North China..... via U.S.A ............ .. 
I All parts .. ............. ... .. ........ via Suez .............. . 

Colombia .... ................................... .. .. ... ....... ...... ... ... . 
Cook Islands ... ...................... .. ... ... v. Vancourer &; N.Z. (Final) 

Costa Rfoa ........ .... ... ..... . ............... .. .... ............. ...... .. 
Cyprus, Palestine and Syria............ Italian Packet .... .. 

Dutch East Indies ........................... { W~1 t.~::~~~:.:.~ .. ~ 
Dutch West Indies (Curacao) ...... Direct ....... ........ .. 
East Africa (Kenya, Uganda, Zanzi- { P. & 0 . .... ...... .... . 

bar and Tanganyika). P. & 0 . .... .. ....... .. 

Jan. 21 
Jan. 21 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 27 
Jan. 23 

7.30a.m. 
8. Op.m. 
2. Oa.m. 
7.30 a.m. 
6. Op.m. 
7.30 a.m. 
7.30a.m. 

6 0 a.ru. 
5.30p.m. 

§5.30 p.m. 
ti. Oa.m. 

London LlanstephanCastle 
Southampton TANGANJIKA 

Liverpool EowAuD BLYDEN 
London HIGHLAND MONARCH 
Lisbon HIGHLAND MONARCH 

6. Oa.m. 
6. Oa.m. 

Same as United 8tates. 

London 
London 

Jan. 21 6 0 p m 2.30 p.m. M arseillee 
Jan. 28 6 0 p.m 2.30 p.m. Toulon 

Same as Argentina. 
Same as Unite d States. 

'Veckdays noon 6. 0 a.m. London 
Jan. 22 noon 11.30 a.m .. . Brindi•i ·' ~ u •• 
Jan. 21 6. 0 p.m. 2.30 p.m. Marseilles 
Jan. 23 2. 0 a.m. §5.30 p.m. Liverpool 
J an . 28 6. 0 p .m. 2 3fJ p.m Marseilles 

Same as United States. 
Jan. 21 6. 0 p.m. 5.30 p.m. 

Same a11 United States. 
Jan. 25 6. 0 p.m. 5.30 p.m. 
Jan. 20 noon 11.30 a.m. 
Jan. 21 6 0 p.m 2.30 p.m. 
J an . 29 2. 0 a .m. §5.30 p.m. 
J an. 21 6. 0 p.m. 2.30 p.m. 
Jan 28 6. 0 p .m. 2.30 p.m. 

Glasgow 

Brindisi 
Naples 

Marseilles 
Southampton 

Marseilles 
Marseilles 

NAPIEll STAR 

STRATHNAVER } 
0RBOVA 

MEMNON 
STRATHNAVER I 

SCYTHIA ) 
Viceroy of l ndia ~nd 

B.ajputana 

Dnclleaa of York, AorangJ 
and Monowai 

CARN ARO 
TANIMBAR } 

STRATHNAVER 
TAMAROA 

STRATHNAVER } 
VICEROY OF l NDIA 

East Africa (Kenya, Uganda and} 
Tanganyika). _ By Air Mail....... .. Jan. 20 ll. Oa.m. 11. Oa.m. London 

Ecuador.............................. ......... ... ........................... ciame a s Onited Btates 
Egypt (Port Said only), Sudan, \ 2l I 

Cyprus, Palestine & Syria. J I'. & 0................. Jan. 6. Op.m. 2.30p.m. Marseilles 
Egypt, Su dan , Palestine & Syria .... Italian Packet..... Jan. 22 noon 11.30 a.m. 
E g ypt { Italian Packet .. . Jan. 25 6. 0 p.m. 5.30 p.m. 

..... ..... ..... .. ..... .. .. ... .... ........ . ltalianPkt.(Suppy) Jan. 26 9. Oa.m. 8.30a.m. 
Eg yp t, Sudan, Palestine, etc. ... ...... By Air Mail...... ... Jan. 20 11. 0 a .m. 11. 0 a.m. 
F~}.kland Islands .......... .... .... .. ....... v~a Montevideo .... Jan. 25 6. Op.m. 5.80p.m. 
F •J 1 . .... ... ........... ....... . .. .. • .. .. .. .. • •• .. via Vancouver .... . Jan. 21 6. O p.m. 5.30 p .m. 
Guiana (British, French & Dutch).... C.P.R. ..... ... .... ..... Jan. 22 noon 11.30 a .m. 

( Elders & Fyfjes ... Jan. 23 6. 0 p.m. 5.30 p.m. 
Guiana (British) ..... ........ ............. . ~ German Packet ... Jan. 26 8. Op.m. 5.30p.m. 

l Harrison ............ Jan. 28 noon 11.30 a.m. 
Jndia, Aden, Iraq & Persia coxc.NortbJ { P. & 0 . . ....... ....... Jan. 21 6. Op.m. 2.30p.m. 

and Seychelles. P. d: 0. ............... Jan. 28 6. O p.m. 2.30 p.m. 
India, Iraq & Persia........ ........ ........ By Air Mail.. .. ..... Jan. 23 11. Oa.m. 11. Oa.m. 
Jamaica ........................ :........ ......... ........... ...... ...... .... Same aa United States. 

Brindisi 
Naples 
Naples 
London 
Genoa CONTE VERDE 

Glasgow Duchess of York & Aoraugi 

Southampton Duchess of Richmond 
Bristol CAVIN A 

Southampton MAGDALENA 
London IN ANDA 

Marseilles STRATBNAVER I 
Marseilles VICEROY OF lNDIAf 

London 

J an. 21 

Jan. 21 

Jan. 21 

J an. 25 

Jan. 20 

Jan. 22 

Jan. 23 

Jan. 23 

Jan. 22 

Jan. 23 

Jan. 2l 
J an. 20 

{ 
*via Siberia ......... Weekdayb noon 6. 0 a .m. London 

Japan....... .. .................................... via U.S.A ..... ..... ... Jan. 23 2. Oa.m. §5.30p.m. Liverpool SCYTHIA } J an. 22 !via U.S.A ......... .... Jan. 27 2 0 a .m. §5.30 p.m. Southampton AQUITANIA 

{ 

U11ion Castle ....... Jan. 22 ll.30a.m. 7. Oa.m. Southampton ARUNDEL CASTLE I 
Madeira .......................................... 11~i~~D·~;;;P~'.i~~·::: ~:~: ~~ ~: g~::: §5.30p.m. L~~s:;:o l ED~~:;~~°::ENJ Jan. 

25 

Madagascar .... ................................ Ji'rench Packet ... Jan. 20 6. 0 p.m. 5.30 p.m. Marseilles GENERAL DucHESNE 
M T { via Cape Town..... Jan. 22 11.30 a.m. 7. 0 a .m. Southampton ARUNDEL CASTLE 

auri ius....................................... via Cape Town.. .. . Jan. 29 11.30 a.m. 7. 0 a.m. Southampton Kenilworth Castle 
N f di d ( via Canada ......... Jan . 21 6. Op.m. 5.30p.m. Glasgow Duchess of Yorkl 

ew oun an .... : ......................... ~ via Canada .. ...... .. . Jan. 23 2. Oa.m. §5.30p.m. Liverpool SCYTHIA 
1LettersandPrmtedPapers). l Direct .......... ....... Jan. 28 6. Op.m. 5.30p.m. Liverpool AvIEMORE 

{ 

via Canada... .. .... Jan. 21 5.30v.m. Glasgow Duchess of York f Jan. -
Newfoundland(MagazinePost) ...... viaCanada ......... . Jan. 22 5.30p.m. Liverpool SoYTHIA I 

Direct .. ..... ....... .. Jan. 28 5.30p.m. Liverpool AvIEMORE ) 
Z I d { v. V'couver(Final) J an. 21 6. Op.m. 5.3dp.m. Glasgow DuchessofYork&Aorangl} Abt. 

New ea an ................................. via Panama.... .... . Jan. 29 2. Oa.m. §5.30p.m. Sou thampton TAMAROA Jan. 30 
Persia (North only) .......... ...... .... .... via Holland......... Daily 7.30a.m. 6. Oa.m. London 

r
(ex.c. Iquitos) ..................... ...................... .... . Same as United States. 

{ 

R .M. .................. Jan. 21 8. Op.m . . 5.30p.m. Southampton ALMANZOltA 

Peru j Iquitos .............................. ~~;~~J~:~Iey~~~'k'~t ~:~: §~ ~: g ~·:· t~:~~~ Almi!~=~~:~a~~rino 
l Lamport & Holt... Jan. 29 6. 0 p.m. 5.30 p.m. Liverpool DELAMBRE 

Portuguese East Africa.................. 8ame as South .tnd South West Africa. 
South & South{Union PW;!~~f..'nlhoaeal• , { tUnionCastle......... Jan. 22 ll.30a.m. 7. Oa.m. Southampton ARUNDEL CASTLE} Jan. 25 West Africa necbuan•l•na.'etc. Union Castle ...... Jan. 29 ll.30a.m. 7. Oa.m. BouthamptonKenilworthCastle 
South Africa ................................. By Air Mail......... Jan. 20 11. 0 a.m. 11. 0 a.m. London - I 
Straits Settlements, Siam, French{ I'. ct 0 . ............. . . Jan. 21 6. Op.m. 2.30p.m. Marseilles STRATHNAVER } Jan 23 lndo China, North Borneo, etc. P & 0 . .. ............ . Jan. 28 6. 0 p.m. 2.30p.m. Marseilles VICEROY OF INDIA · 
Straits Settlements ........................ *Holt .. ......... ....... Jan. 22 noon ll.30a.m. v.Brindisi &Saez MEMNON 

I 
\ 



LETTER MAILS--c&ntinued. 

Destination. 
Route 

or 
Line of Steamers. 

r 
*French Packet .... . 
•u.s. Lines .... .... .. . 
*German Packet .. . 

United States ................................. .( Cunard ... . . ... ... . 
\ tWhite Star ......... . 
I *German Packet ... . 
l *German Packet .. . 

V I { C.P.R ..... : .......... . 
enezue a ·· ······· ·· ·· ·· ··· ·· ········ ·· ···· · via New York .... .. 

r

Belgi,!ln Congo.(ex. Katanga)} Beloian Packet .. . 
& French Middle Congo. 

Belgian Congo (Katanga) ... { via Cape Town ..... 
B elgian Paclcet (11ia Lobito) 

Fr.Equatorial Africa (Gabon) { Elder Dempster ... 
I French Senegal & Sudan. Fre1ich Packet 

west 
1
1 F.rench Guinea.. ..... .... ......... Elder Dempster ... 

Coast I Sierra J,,eone, Gold Coast,") 
of ~ Liberia, Nigeria, Br. & Fr.J' Elder Dempster ... 

Africa I Togoland, Dahomey, & Br. 
etc. I Cameroons. 

Holt ................. .. I Dahomey .... .... .................. . 
I Ivory Coast, Gambia &} Elder Dempster ... 
1 Liberia. 
\Ivory Coast, Fr. Togoland,} F hp k 

l 
& Fr. Cameroons. ' renc ac et ..... . 

Dahomey, Fernando Po &} D p k 
Sp. Guinea. utch ac et ..... . 

(Leeward Islands ... .... .... .. .. Harrison ............. . 

I Trinidad, Grenada, St. Vin- } C p R 
West ./ cent and St. Lucia. · · · ............... . 
Indies '!Barbados, Trinidad, Gren- { Elders & Fyffes ... . 

1 ada, St.Vincent& St. Lucia German Packet .. . 
l Grenada .. .... ... .. ...... .... .. .... . Harrison .......... .. 

Poating•at G.P.0., London. 
~~r .:'J~-;1:~~e~~~1,s;:~~ f~~dA~:: 
of poetlng at other omee11 in London, see 
Jll'8'•• 692-1l97 of th• Poot Ofl!ce Gulde) 

Date. I 
Time. 

Letters . I ~-~~~~~ •. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 

20 
20 
21 
23 

27 1 27 
28 
22 I 
23 

Jan. 22 

Jan . 22 
Jan. 22 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 25 
Jan. 23 

Jan. 27 

Jan. 21 

Jan. 23 

Jan. 30 

Jan. 30 

Jan. 28 

Jan. 22 

Jan. 23 
Jan. 26 
Jan. 28 

noon 1· 11.30 a.m. 
6. 0 p m 5.30 p.m. 
13. 0 p.m. 5.30 p.m. 
2. 0 a.m. §5 30 p.m. 
2. 0 a.m. §5 30 p.m. 
2. 0 a.m. §5.30 p.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 5.30 p.m. 
noon 11.30 a.m. 

2. 0 a.m . §5.30 p.m. 

6. 0 p.ru. 5.30 p.m. 

11.30 a.m. 
6. Op.m. 
2. 0 a.m. 
ti. 1· p.ru . 
2. Oa.m. 

7. Oa.m. 
5.30 p.m. 

§5.30p.m. 
5.30p.m. 

§5.30p.m. 

2. Oa.m. §5.30p.m. 

8. 0 p.m. 5.30 p.m. 

2. 0 a.m. §5.30 p.m. 

6. Op.m. 

6. Op.m. 

noon 

noon 

6. Op.m . 
8. Op.m. 
noon 

5.30p.m. 

5.30p.m. 

11.30 a.m. 

11.30a.m. 

5.30 p.m. 
5.30 p.m. 

11.30 a.m. 

Port of 
Despatch. 

Plymouth 
Southampton 
Southampton 

Liverpool 
Southampton 
Southampton 
Southampton 
Southampton 
Liverpool 

.Antwerp 

Sou th am pt on 
Antwerp 

Liverpool 
Marseilles 
Liverpool 

Liverpool 

Liverpool 

Liverpool 

Marseilles 

Bordeaux 

London 

Southampton 

Bristol 
Southampton 

London 

Name of 
Steamer. 

!LE DE FRANCE l 
Pre•ident Roosevelt 

HAMBURG 
ScYTHIA r 

.AQUITANIA I 
BREMEN J 

DEUTSCHLAND 

Duchess of Richmond 
S CYTHIA 

ELISABETHVILLE 

ARUNDEL CASTJ,B 
ELISABKTIIVILLE 

EDWARD BLYDEN 
DouKKALA 

EDw AUD BLYDEN 

A PP AM 

G.B. HOLT 

EDWARD BLYDEN 

H o GGAR 

MAASKERK 

} 

lNANDA l 
Duchess of Riclimond 

CAVIN A r-
MA GDALENA I 

1 1t~ri.::~: 
of next 

HOPllW&rd 
lllall. 

Jan. 21 

Jan. 25 

Jan. 21 

lNANDA _ __.);...:..---
1 l'nnted p8.per• prnpa1d ~u . will be held over to the IOIJowmg day 11 posted later than ~.30 p.m. 

"Printed paper" etc., only and specially addres•ed letters and postcard• are forwarded by this opportunity. t For late fee postine fRrilities •ee page 4 
• Corrcopoodence to be forwarded by thi• route or opportunity must be especially so addressed. §Previous day. 

'i Letters and oostcards only are forwq,rded bv ibis ovnortanitv. 

PARCEL MAILS. 

Destination. 
Posting at G.P.O., L ondon. 

Argentine Rep. and Paraguay .............. ...... ... . 
Ascension and St. Helena .. ........................... . 
Australia ................ .. ...... . .. .... .............. ....... . 
Bahamas and Bermuda (via U.S.A.) ................. . 
Bolivia (via Mollendo) ................................... . 
Bolivia (11ia U.S.A.) ................................... ..... -
Brazil (Porto Alegre, Rio, Santos and Sao Paulo) 
Brazil (Bahia and Pernambuco) ..... ......... ......... . 
British Honduras (1Jia Jamaica) ..... ...... ......... . 
British Honduras (via U.S.A..) ....................... . 
Bulgaria .. ...................................................... . 
Canada ....... . ................................................. .. 
Canary Islands ..................... ........................... . 

Date. 
Jan. 20 
F eb. 16 
Jan. 21 
Jan. 22 
Jan. 23 
Jan. 25 
Jan. 20 
Jan. 20 
Jan. 2l 
Jan. 22 
Jan. 20 
Jan. 20 
Jan. 21 

Ceylon (via France).... .................... .......... ....... . Jan. 26 

Ceylon (by sea) .... ... .................. ... .... ..... .... .. ..... Jan. 20 
Chile (exc. Magallanes) (via .4.rgentine Rep.)..... J an. 20 
Chile (exc . Magallanes) (direct) ........................ Jan. 23 
Chile (all parts) (via U.S.A..) ........................... Jan. 25 
China (via Canada) ............................ ............. Jan. 20 
China (via Suez) ............................................ Jan. 20 
China (via U.S.A..).............. ............................ .. Jan. 22 
Colombia (exe. Pacific Coast) (b111ea di.red)....... Jan. 21 
Colombia (Pacific Coast) (via Cristobal)............ Jan. 22 
Colombia ( exc. Pacific Coast) (via U.S.A.)......... Jan. 22 
Costa Rica...................................................... Jan. 29 
Dahomey..................................... .. .... .............. Jan. 21 
Dutch East Indies .............................. ...... . ..... Jan. 2U 
Dutch West Indies ....... ................................ Jan. 21 
Ecuador (via U.S.A..)....................................... Jan. 26 
Ecuador (via Cristobal) ............ .. ..................... Jan. 22 
Egypt, Sudan, Palestine and Syria (by sea route). Jan. 20 
Egypt, Sudan, Palestine and Syria (via France) Jan. 23 
El Salvador (via Cristobal).................. .... ....... . Jan. 22 
El Salvador (via Jamaica) ............................. Jan. 22 
Estonia .......................................................... Jan. 28 
Falkland Islands & S. Georgia (via Montevideo) Jan. 20 
Fiji (via Canada) .......... ... ............ .... ............. Jan. 20 
Fiji (direct)............... ... .................................... Feb. 29 
Fiji (via New Zealand) ................................. Jan. '27 
French Cameroons .................... ... ...... ............. Jan. 25 
French Guinea....... .. ....................................... Jan. 21 
Gambia ....... ... ......... ... ... .... .. ...... ...... ...... ... ..... Jan. 21 
Gibraltar and Morocco................ .... ............ .... Jan. 20 
Gold Coast and British Togoland .................. Jan. 25 
Greece (by sea direct) ..................... .... ..... ..... Jan. 20 
Guatemala (via Panama)................................... Jan. 20 
Guatemala (via Jamaica) .............. ................ Jan. 21 
Guatemala....................................................... Jan. 23 
Guianas (British and Dutch). .......................... Jan. 21 
Honduras Republic (via Panama)....................... Jan. 20 
Honduras Republic (Pacific Side)....................... Jan. 23 
Honduras Republic (Atlantic Side) ................ Jan. 28 
Hong Kong (via Suez)..... ... .............. .............. Jan. 20 
India, Iraq and Seychelles (by sea to Bombay).. Jan. 20 
India (by Air Mail) ....................................... Jan. 22 
India (via France) .......................................... Jan. 26 
Iraq & Persia(via Ji'rance &Desert Motor Service) Jan. 23 
Ivory Coast..................................................... Jan. 21 
Jamaica .... .................. ................................. .. Jan. 22 
Japan (via Canada) ....... ....... ... .............. ........ Jan. 20 
Japan (via Suez).... ........................ ................. Jan. 2U 
Japan (via U.S.A.) .......................................... Jan. 22 
Kenya, Uganda and Tanganyika Territory ...... Jan. 20 
Latvia ........ ..... ............. ..... ... ... ....... ...... ... .. ..... Jan. 21 
Liberia .. .... .. .................. ....................... .. .. ... Jan. 21 

-------~ 

Time. 
6. 0 p.m. 
1.15 p.m. 
1.15 p.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
9. 0 a.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 
ti. Op.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 

11. 0 a .m. 
2.30 p.m. 

11. Oa.m. 
11. 0 a.m. 

1.15 p.m. 

1.15 p.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 
9. 0 a.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
1.15 p.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
9. 0 a.m. 
9. 0 a.m . 

11. 0 a.m. 
·9. 0 a .m. 
11. 0 a.m. 
1.15 p.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
11. 0 a .m. 

9. 0 a.m. 
1.15 p.m. 
9. 0 p.m. 
9. 0 a.m. 
9. 0 a .m. 
9. 0 a.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
3. 0 p.m. 
6. 0 p .m. 
3. 0 p.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
9. 0 a.m. 
9. 0 a .m. 
3. ll p.m. 
2.30 p.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 
9. 0 a.m . 

11. 0 a.m. 
11. 0 a.m. 

9. 0 a.m. 
11. 0 a.m. 
1.15 p.m. 
1.15 p.m. 
9. 0 p.m. 
1.15 p.m. 
9. 0 a.m. 

11. 0 a .m. 
9. 0 a.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
1.15 p.m. 

11. U a.rn. 
1.15 p.m. 
9. 0 ll .LJI . 

11. 0 a.m. 

Port of Deiipatoh. 

Southampton 
London 

London (Tilbury) 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 

Southampton 
Southampton 
Southampton 

London 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 

Marseilles 

London CK. Gearge V. Dk, ) 
Southampton 

Liverpool 
Southampton 

Liverpool 
London (K. George V. Dk.) 

Liverpool 
Liverpool 

Southampton 
Liverpool 

Dover 
Liverpool 

London (K. George V. Dk.) 
Liverpool 

Southampton 
Southampton 

London (K. Georue V. Dk.) 
Marseilles 

Southampton 
London 
London 

Southampton 
Liverpool 

Southampton 
Southampton 

Liverpool 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 

London (Tilbury) 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 

Southampton 
London 

Liverpool 
Liverpool 

Southampton 
Liverpool 

Bristol 
London (K. Gcarge V. Dk.) 

London (Tilbury) 
London 

Marseilles 
Marseilles 
Liverpool 
London 

Liverpool 
J.ondon (K. George V.Dk.) 

Liverpool 
London 1.K. George V. Dk.) 

London 
.Liverpool 

Name of Stt>arnl.'r. 

ALMANZORA 
DoNLU CE CASTLE 

0RSOVA 
SCYTHIA 
LAGUNA 

AQUITANIA 
.ALMAN ZORA 
ALlllANZORA 

JAMAICA PIONEER 
SCYTHIA 

QUERl'IMORE 
DUCHESS OF YORK 
EDWARD Br,YDEN 

{ 
VICEROY OF INDIA ANT> 

RAJPUTANA 
RAJPUTANA 
ALMANZORA 

LAGUNA 
AQUITANJA 

DUCHESS OF YORK 
RAJPUTANA 

SCYTIIIA 
DAVISIAN 

DUCHESS OF RICHMOND 
ScYTBIA 
COLOMBIA 

EDW ARD B LYDEN 
RAJPUTANA 
DAVISIAN 
.AQUITANA 

DUCHE SS OF RICHMOND 
RAJ PUT ANA 

ANGKOR 
DUCHESS OF RICHMOND 

JAMAICA PIONEER 
BALTHADER 
ALMAN ZORA 

DucHESB OF YonK 
RoTORUA 
TAMAROA 

APP AM 
EDWAHD BLYDEN 
EDWARD BLYDEN 

VICEROY OF INDIA 
APP AM 

QUERNlliORE 
DUCHESS OF IlICBMOND 

J .AM AICA PIONEER 

LAGUNA 
PATHICIAN 

DUCHES S OF RICHMOND 
LAGUNA 
MAZATEC 

RAJPUTANA 
VICEROY OF INDIA 

VICEROY OF INDIA 
ANGKOR 

EDWARD BLYDEN 
JAMAICA PIONEER 
DUCHESS OF YORK 

RAJPUTANA 
SCYTHIA 

RAJPUTANA 
BALTANNIO 

EDWAl\D llLYilEN 



PARCEL ~!LS-continued. 

r 

Posting at !Q,P.O., London. 
Destinatian. --------.

1

--------1 
Date. Time. 

Port of Despatch. I 
Lithuania .... ... ....... .. ... ................................... Jan. 21 9. O a.m. 
Mal ta .. .. .... .. . .. .... .. .... .. .... .. ... .... ... .. .... ... .. .... .. .. Jan. 20 1.15 p.m. 
Mauritius (via France)................................... Jan. 29 9. 0 a.m. 
Mauritius (direct)........................................... Fob. 1 11. O a.m. 
Mexico (direct).............................................. Feb. 3 11. 0 a.m. 
Mexico (via U.S.A.) ...................................... . Jan. 22 11. O a.m. 
Newfoundland (via Canada).. ..... ....................... Jan. 20 11. 0 a.m. 
Newfoundland (direct).... .................................. Jan. 29 11. 0 a.m. 
New Zealand (via Australia) ........................... . Jan. 21 1.15 p.m. 
Ntw Zealand (direct)........................ ...... ......... . Jan. 28 11. 0 a .m. 
Nigeria and British Cameroons ...................... Jan. 25 3. O p.m. 
Nyasaland ...................................................... Jan. 26 1 15 p.m. 
Panama Canal Zone (via U.S.A.)..................... Jan. 22 11. 0 a.m. 
Panama (Canal Zone & Rep.) & Nicaragua (via) 

Cristobal). Jan. 22 
Peru (exc. Dept. of Loreto) (Direct)............... Jan. 23 
Peru (exc. Dept. of Loreto) (via U.S.A..). ....... . Jan. 26 
Poland........................................................... . Jan. 21 
Portugal ........................................................ tJan. 21 
Portuguese East Africa.... .... ............................ Jan. 26 
Rhodesia (via Beira) .................................. ... .. Jan. 26 
Rhodesia (via Cape Town) .............................. J "an. 21 
Russia-in-Europe and Russia-in-Asia............... Jan. 28 
Senegal, Upper Senegal and Niger............... ... Jan. 21 
Sierra Leone.................................................. . Jan. 25 
South Africa and Madeira.............................. Jan. 21 
Straits Settlements...... .......................... .......... Jan. 20 
Turkey (by sea direct)....................................... Jan. 20 
Turks and Cacao lsland(via Jamaica) .............. Jan. 30 
United States ..... ........................................... J an. 22 
Uruguay......................................................... Jan. 20 
Venezuela (Ciudad Bolivar and La Guaira) ...... Jan. 20 
Venezuela (Puerto Cabello and Maracaibo)... .... J an. 21 

{

Barbados, Grenada, St. _Vincent, St. { J an. 22 

1::;1:: Trt~i~:d~~~~.~~~~-~~-~ .. ~~~~.~~:............. i::: ~g 
Leeward Islands(ex Tortola).. ............. J an. 27 
Leeward Islands (via U.S.A..) ............... Jan. 25 

9. 0 a.m. 

9. 0 a .m. 
ll. 0 a .m. 
9. 0 a.m. 
2.30 p.m. 
1.15 p.m. 
1.15 p.m. 
1.15 p.m. 
9. 0 a.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
3. 0 p.m. 
1.15 pm. 
1.15 p.m. 
2.30 p.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
11. 0 a.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 

11. 0 a.m. 
11. 0 a.m. 
11. 0 a.m. 
11. 0 a.m. 
11. 0 a.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 
6. 0 p.m. 

London 
London (K. Genrus v. Dk.) 

Marseilles 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 
Liverpool 

London (Tilbury) 
Southampton 

Liverpool 
London 

Liverpool 

Southampton 

Liverpool 
Southampton 

London 
Southampton 

London 
London 

Southampton 
London 

Liverpool 
Liverpool 

Southampton 
London (K. George V. Dk.) 

Liverpool 
Briatol 

Liverpool 
Southampton 
Southampton 

Liverpool 
Bristol 
Dover 

Southampton 
London 

Southampton 

Name of Steamer 

BALTANNIC 
RAJPUTANA 

LECONTE DE LISLE 
CLAN MACPHERSON 

N!NIAN 
SCYTHIA 

DUCHESS OF YORK 
AvIEMORE 

0RSOVA 
TAMAROA 

APP AM 
LLANDOVERY CASTLE 

SCYTHIA 

DuoHESS OF RIOHMOND 

LAGUNA 
AQUITANIA 
BALTONIA 

ALMAN ZORA 
LLANDOVERY CASTLE 
LLANDOVERY CASTLE 

ARU?j'.DEL. C~BTI,B_ 
BALTRADER 

EDWARD BLYDEN 
APP AM 

ARUNDEL CASTLE 
RAJPUTANA 

QUERNMORE 
BAY ANO 
SCYTHIA 

ALMAN ZORA 
DUCHESS OF RICHMOND 

DAVISIAN 
CAVIN A 

COLOMBIA. 
DUCHESS OF HrnHMOND 

I NANDA 
AQUITANIA 

The ls.test times of polting pa.reels for other de•tin1>.t10n• and at other office• m London are shown at page 701 of the Post OII!.ce Guide. 
t Another mail closes 2( hours later. 

LATE FEE POSTING AT WATERLOO STATION. 
Letters, etc., for the mails indicated below may be posted at Waterloo Station in the special box at the right hand 

!!_de of the entrance to the Post Office opposite No. 12 platform. A fee of 6d. is required in addition to the ordinary postage. 
Date I Mails for I Ship I Box open from 

- J an. 22 I SOUTH AFRICA and MADEIRA... ... \ Arundel Castle I 10.0 a.m. to 1.15 p.m. ·-
Jan. 27 U.S.A., CANADA, JAPAN, etc. ... ... Aquitania 9.0 a .m. to 9.50 a.m . 

LETTER MAILS FOR THE CONTINENT. 
Note.-Printed Papers prepaid ~d. will be held over to the following day if posted later than 4.30 p.m 

Latest times of po•ting at G.P.O. 
London, E.C.l. 

Latost times o! Posting at London 
District 0 mces. 

Destination. Frequency. Letters and Postce.rds. /Prlnt'd Par,: rs Letters and Po•tcards. I Printed Papers 
Commcrc a1 Commercta.l With out I 

With late Papers and Without I With l"te Papers &nd 
Fee. fee of ld. Sa.mple1. Fee. fee of ld. Samples. 

Continent of Europe .................................... Daily 7.30a.m. - 6. Oa.m. } 2. Oa.m. 12 midnight France, Gibraltar, Italy, Malta, Spain, Daily 9. Oa.m. 8.30a.m. --
Switzerland& Balkan States(ex. Roumania). 

Norway (West only) { Tues. } 11.30 a.m. - 9.30 a.:n. 10.30 a.m. 2. Oa.m. .................................... Wed.& Sats . -
Belgium, Germany, Italy, Poland (ex. Galicia), 

Russia and Switzerland. } Daily 12noon 12.30p.m. ll.30a.m. 10.30a.m. - 9. 0 a.m. 

France and Belgium .................................... Daily l.30p.m. - 12.30p.m. 12.30p.m. - 11.30 a.m. 
Denmark (Jutland and Funen) .. ......... ......... . Daily 4.30p.m. - 4. Op.m. 3. Op.m. - 2. 0 p.m. 
Continent of Europe (Night Mails) ..... . ......... Daily 6. Op.m. 7. Op.m. 5.30p.m. 6. Op.m. 7. 0 p.m. 5. 0 p.m. 
France, Belgium l taly and Switzerland ...... Daily 8. Op.m. 9. Op.m. 6.80p.m. 7. Op.m. - 6. Oo.m. 

Registered Letters should be posted 30 mmutes earlier than the times shown above. For lull particulars of hours of postrng of Ordmary Reg111tered and Late 
l!' ee letters at London Offices e.nd Railway Stations see pages 692-697 of the Post Ofilce Guide. 

Proba.ble date 
et DellTery I• 

London 
11.C. District. 
J an. 20 
Jan. 21 
Jan. 21 

Jan. 21 

Jan. 22 
Jan. 22 
Jan. 22 

Jan. 23 

Jan. 23 
Jan. 25 

lJ ate or I Delivery in 
Ll!ndon E.C. 

Di.trict. 
- J an. 18 

LETTER . MAILS EXPECTED. 

From 

China and Japan via Siberia. 
Argentine, Uruguay & Brazil by S.S . " Avila Star." 
U.S.A., Bahamas, J"amaica and Central America by 

S.S. "New York." 
U.S.A., Canada, Berrr uda, Bahamas, British 

Honduras, Mexico and Central America, Leeward 
and Windward Islands by S.S. "Bremen." 

Egypt b,,. Italian Packet. 
China and Japan via Siberia. 
U.S.A., Japan, Shanghai and N. China, Bahamas, 

Mexico and Central America, Panama and West 
Coast of S. America, and Leeward Islands by S.S. 
"American Importer." 

Egypt, Sudan, India, Straits Settlements, Malay 
States, North Borneo, Philippine Islands, 
Sarawak, Siam, Kenya, Uganda and Tanganyika 
by S.S. "Mantua." 

Dutch East Indies by S.S." In1ulinde." 
Barbados, Trinidad, Windward Islands and Guianas 

by S.S. "Venezuela." 

I Probable Date 
of Deli very In 

London 
E.C. Diatrlct. 

Jan. 25 
Jan. 25 
Jan. 2!) 
Jan . 25 
Jan. 26 
Jan. 27 
Jan. 28 

Jan. 29 
Jan. 29 
Jan. 29 
Jan. 29 
Jan. 1:0 I 

Abt. Jan. 30 
Feb. 1 
Feb. 1 

Feb. 
Feb. 

2 
2 

From 

Sierra Leone, Gold Coast & Nigeria by S.S. ·• Accra." 
Australia and Ceylon by S.S." Orama." 
China and Japan via Siberia. 
South Africa & Madeira by S.S." Windsor Castle." 
Egypt and Sudan by Italian Packet. 
China and Japan via Siberia. 
Windward Islands and Trinidad by S.S. 

"Specialist." 
Argentine, Uruguay and Brazil by S.S." Desna." 
China and Japan via Siberia. 
Dutch East Indies by S.S. " J. v. Oldenharnevelt." 
Egypt and Sudan by Italian Packet. 
Trinidad and Guianas by S.S. "Guadeloupe." 
New Zealand via San Francisco. 
Argentine, Uruguay & Brazil by S.S." Flandria." 
B..enya, Uganda and Tanganyika by S.S. 

" Chambord." 
Argentine, Uruguay and Brazil by S.S." Arlanza." 
Jamaica by S.S. " Ariguani." 

LETTER MAILS ARRIVED. 
Dates of the Principal 

· Mails. From De.tea of the Principal I D.!?f::r~\n I 
_____ M_a_i_ls_. - --- London E.C. 

Office I Date District 
From 

Office. I Date 
China and Japan via Barbin .. ....... Jan. 8 Jan. 18 South Africa and Madeira Cape Town ... Jan. 1 

Siberia. Hong Kong .. .. Dec. 30 by S.S. "Kenilworth Durban ......... Dec. 30 
Peping ......... Jan. 3 Castle." Pretoria ....... Dec. 31 
Shanghai .... . . J an. 3 Bloemfontein. Dec. 31 
Tientsin Jan. 3 Bulawayo ...... Dec. 30 
Uhangcbun ... Jan. 7 Beira ...... ..... Dec. 28 
Kobe ...... . ... . . J an. 4 Funchal ..... . .. Jan. 14 
Osaka ............ Jan. 4 
Shimonoseki ... Jan. 5 
Tokio ..... ....... J an. 4 

' 
Yokohama ..... . Jan. 4 

(13195 -33) I>. t. 80-407 2180 1/32 P.St. G, 337 


	Royal 0333
	Royal 0334
	Royal 0335
	Royal 0336

